

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Agenda Land Use Committee

Tony Miller (1st AL), Chairman Theresa Galvin (6th), Vice Chairman Dan Tarwater III (4th), Garry J. Baker (1st AL)

Monday, February 22, 2016

2:25 PM

Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 W. Kansas, Independence, Missouri Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

<u>4819</u>	AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the Unified Development Code by changing a certain $6.29 \pm$ acre tract from District AG (Agricultural) to District RR (Residential Ranchette).
<u>4820</u>	AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the Unified Development Code by changing a certain 1.78 ± acre tract from District AG (Agricultural) to District RS (Residential Suburban).
<u>4821</u>	AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the Unified Development Code by changing a certain $5.04 \pm acre$ tract from District AG (Agricultural) to District RR (Residential Ranchette).
<u>4822</u>	AN ORDINANCE amending the zoning districts established pursuant to the Unified Development Code by changing a certain 11.04 \pm acre tract from District AG (Agricultural) to District RE (Residential Estates).
<u>4823</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating \$37,274.00 from the undesignated fund balance of the 2016 Park Fund in acceptance of easement and processing fees from Tri-County Water Authority, and authorizing the County Executive to execute Permanent and Temporary Construction Easements in favor of Tri-County Water Authority.
	The Land Use Committee will have a public hearing regarding Ordinances

The Land Use Committee will have a public hearing regarding Ordinances #4819, #4820, #4821, #4822 and #4823 on Monday, March 14, 2016 at 1:00 P.M. at the Eastern Jackson County Courthouse, 308 West Kansas, Independence, Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative Chambers.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

A RESOLUTION transferring \$3,000.00 within the 2016 Park Enterprise Fund and authorizing the Director of Finance and Purchasing to issue a check in the amount of \$3,000.00 to the Tour of Kansas City Bicycle Festival for the 2016 Tour of Kansas City Bicycle event.